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· 10 / MAILGRAM SERVICE CEN'rER 
~ MJD DLETOWN, VA, 2264§ 
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1•008077Ai33 08/21/85 ICS IPMWGWC WSH WHSB 
01371 MGM WASHINGTON DC 18Q 08•21 l0!2A EST 

PRESIDENT RONA~O REAGAN 
THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON DC ~0500 

WE FIND IT MARO TO BELIEVE THAT AT A TIME WHEN MOST AMERICANS FEEL 
THAT SOUTH AFRICA SHOULD ALTER ITS RESTRICTIVE POLICIES AFFECTING 
THAT NATION JS BLAC~ PEOPLE, OFFICIALS OF OUR OWN GOVERNMENT SMOULO 
8E CONTEMPLATINQ A REGRESSIVE EXECUTIVE ORDER THAT WOULD GRIEVOUSLY 
WEA~EN JOB OPPORTUNITIES FOR MINORITIES AND WOMEN ANO NEEDLESSLY 
EXACERBATE RACE RELATIONS, 

SIGN!Dt MEMBERS OF THE BLACK LEAO!RSHI~ 'FORUM 

CONG, IULIAN DIXON 
CHAIRMAN 
CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS 

COUNCILMAN ROBERT FARRELL 
PRESIDENT 
NBCLEO 

MAYOR RICHARD ,G, MATCHER 
GARV, INOIANA 

MISS OOROTMV HEIGHT, VICE CHAIR, BLACK LEADERSHIP FORUM, 
PRESlOENT 
NATIONAL COUNCIL OF NEGRO WOMEN 

MR~ 'NORMAN HIL.l. 
EXECUTIVE OtRECTCR 
A1 ·PMILIP RANDOLPH INSTITUTE 

MR ~ ~. CARL HOLMAN, EXECUTIVE SECRETARV,TREASURER, BLACK LEADERSHIP 
FORUM PRESIO£NT 
NATIONAL URBAN -COALfTtON 

MR ' JOHN JACOB 
PAESlOENT 
N~TIONAL URBAN LEAGUE 

MR, ELTON JOLLY 
PRESIDENT & CEO 
OIC f.$ OF Af!tERICA 

TO REPLY BY MAILGRAM MESSAGE, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL - FREE PHONE NUMBERS 
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PAGE 2 

► MAS, CORETTA SCOTT !<ING 
PRESIDENT 
MLK JR,, CENTER FOR SOCIAL CHANGE 

REV 1 JOSEPH LOWERY, CHA!RMAN, BLACK LEADERSHIP FORUM 
PRES I OE NT 
SCLC 

MR, WILLIAM LUCV 
SECRETARY•TREASURER 
AFSCME 
MR• ·OZELL SUTTON 
PRESIDENT 
GREEK ~ETTER ORGANI!ATIONS 

MR ~ EDDI£ WILLIAMS 
PRES?OENT 
JOINT CENTER FOR POLITICAL STUDIJS 

MR, BENJAMIN HOOKS 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
NAACP 

101,4! EST 

MGMOCMP 

TO REPLY BY MAILGRAM MESSAGE, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL - FREE PHONE NUMBERS 
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INCOMI NG 

THE WHI TE HOUSE 
CORRESPONDENCE TRACKI NG WORKSHEET 

DATE RECEIVED : AUGUST 22, 19 85 

NAME OF CORFESPONDENT: THE HONORABLE JULIAN DI XON 

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246 
WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS 

JD# 327997 

ACTION DISPOSI TION 

ROUTE TO: 
OFFI CE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME) 

ACT DATE TYPE 
CODE YY/MM/ DD RESP 

C COMPLETED 
D YY / MM /DD 

ESBY - ORG 85 /0 ~ ' )~ A~-~1/tfft 
REFERRAL NOTE: 

~ ~::::..J._=~~E=-FE=R--=RA~L-----=N~OT=-E=-:-----'J"~ XS"! ll\!(1 \i ~-,:·-a,-. ~: - ?J: ~ict/_f !_!f'ffl 

-~-_J_F...JC.E--=-L-N-oT_E_: ___ ....,,.,,, ~ ~ ~ 
RE~RRAL NOTE: CJ °A 'l.lfl 

_/_/_ --- - _/_ / _ 
REFERRAL NOTE: 

COMMENTS: 

ADDITIONAL CORRES PONDENTS: 13 MEDIA:M IND IVIDUAL CODES : 1230 

MAIL USER CODES : (A) ------ ( B) - - --- (C) ____ _ 

******** ***** ** ****** ****** **** ************ * ********* *** ************* ** 
*ACTION CODES : *DISPOSITION 
* * 
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A- ANSWERED 
*C-COMMENT / FECOM *B-NON- SPEC- REFERRAL 
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPLETED 
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENDED 
*I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC * 
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY * 
*S- FOR-SIGNATURE * 
*X-INTERIM REPLY * 

*OUTGOING 
*CORRESPONDENCE: 
*TYPE RESP=INI TIALS 
* 
* CODE 

OF SIGNER 
= A 

*COMPLETED= DATE OF 
OUTGOING * 

* 

* 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

* 
** ********* ****** '**************** **** ** ******* ********* ******* *** ***** 

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE 
(ROOM 75 , OEOB) EXT- 25 90 
KEEP THI S WORKS HEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGH!AL INCOMING 
LETTER AT ALL TI MES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS 
MANAGEMENT . 

AB" 



Office of the Auittant Attorney General Washington , D.C. 20530 

Honorable Julian Dixon 
Chairman, Congressional . Black Caucus 

and Members of the Black 
Leadership Forum 

House of Representatives 
Washington, DC 20515 

Dear Congressman Dixon and other members: 

Your mailgram of August 21, 1985 to the President has been 
referred to this Department, pursuant to the letter of Septem­
ber 16 to you from M. B. Oglesby. Please excuse our delay in 
responding. 

The Administration is firmly committed to the principles 
of nondiscrimination in employment and to full and equal 
consideration of employment opportunities for all. We are 
currently reviewing the enforcement program under the Executive 
Order to ensure that it conforms strictly to these principles. 
You can be sure that the Administration is committed to retain­
ing the Executive Order as a powerful tool against employment 
discrimination by federal contractors. We are equally com­
mitted to a requirement that all those doing business with the 
Federal government engage in vigorous and fair affirmative 
action, including programs designed to ensure that minorities 
and women receive full consideration by the employer in all 
employment decisions. 

Thank you for sharing your views with us. 

cc; Executive Secretariat 

Sincerely, 

Wm. Bradford Reynolds 
Assistant Attorney General 

Civil Rights Division 



T H E W H I T E H O U S E 

REFERRAL 

TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

ACTION REQUESTED: 
APPROPRIATE ACTION 

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING: 

ID: 

MEDIA: 

TO: 

FROM: 

327997 

MAILGRAM, DATED AUGUST 21, 1985 

PRESIDENT REAGAN 

THE HONORABLE JULIAN DIXON 
U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

WASHINGTON DC 20515 

0 F F I C E 

SEPTEMBER 23, 1985 

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246 
WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS 

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL -- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN 
TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE THE 
UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486. 

RETURN CORRESPONDENCE, WORKSHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE 
(OR DRAFT) TO: 

AGENCY LIAISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE 

SALLY KELLEY 
DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON 
PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE 
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Dear .' J u ll.an i • · 

1'his ls to a·ckncnt).oo<je ~ur . recent '·. ~ . 
. ?orre-~po1;1da~:ce t o the Pre iden·t , regarding , . 
af ftrnmt.1. va ~ct.ion.. "' .- .: • ,, · .. , · • . . . "'" . ~ ' 

) f~ -~~;;~ :-i~ie y~r:: int ;; -~~ ir/ ,bo~t~cting us 
b b~l:alf ~!, ~th.~ _,ll!ac>f ,._L~~~ ~rsb;p. ro~; . , 
ootlJning f::Out: thpugh.ts ;- ,i n thf.s · are -. _ , Pl:e s.e .. 
- now that ·yo1:1r v.iew hd~e an ~~ted a~d will 
be h red witb t b ~ppropr :t t~ dminist~ation 
official, .• ': · ... 

. . ll~. _B. Ogl· ~by, J_r; ,,_ 
Assis~~Bt to -thc "'President .... ~ .... ~ .. ::·--.-~~----· -

~ . 

Tne Bonorabl•. _.J'oJian Dixon· 
~c hair man · · 
t;ongr easionai Blac..- · Caucus 

•~.-:Rous .of nep,res~tati ves 
·lia~hit;i.gton, ' f> . ~- 20515 _ _,. 

' .. 

-C'C: --~/~-~Pi ·ot ·i -~c"~~t _o ~i~-:~ Fieiding: .:..;,·-·;YI 
w/copy of :i.nc .. to -Al Kingnon _a ¥YI 

cc.: · w/copy of inc to Phil. Brady·, -. Justice 
cc-: 

FYI . ~- .,.~ - ·.r ., . .;. . 
..I.. ~ • .. -~· ~~ • ·-...•-::· ~ ... -..•; - •• :.. - • ;;· .. ~---

; cc: _ · ;11/copy of ·- inc to Don;. ~p~1;-1y · ...:_ for--·,- . 
· .:-( -~, ·. approp:r:J.ate act.3;.on .{Legis~ative Af'fairs · 

: -:,.- .. has_ res_pohded to .. Congressmai}_ ~i~en:: only) • -~ .,.; .~ -••• • :;-':r ~~f "'!' ' -,. ...-"":. .• .-! • •" . r': -

"MBO:?MR:KRJ:hlb 
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l•OO!O77A2J3 08/21/85 ICS IPMWGWC WSH WHSB 
01171 .~GM WASHINGTON DC 18Q 08•21 1022A EST 

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN 
THE WMITE MOUSE 
WASHINGTON DC 20500 l 

WE FIND IT HARO TO BELIEVE T~AT AT A TIME WHEN MOST AMERICANS FEEL 
THAT SOUTH AFRlCA SHOULD ALTER ITS RESTRICTIVE POLICIES APFECTING 
THAT NATION'S BLACK P!OPLE, OFFICIALS OF OUR OWN GOVERNMENT SHOULD 
BE CONTEMPL~TING A REGRESSIVE EXECUTIVE OROER THAT WOULD GRIEVOUSLY 
WEAKEN JOB OPPORTUNITIES FOR MINORITIES ANO WOMEN ANO NEEDLESSLY 
EXACERBATE RACE RELATIONS, 

SIGNEOt MEMBE~S OF THE BLACK LEADERSHIP FORUM 

CONG, IULIAN DIXON 
CHAIRMAN - _ 
CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS 

COUNCl~MAN ROBERT FARRELL 
PRESIDENT 
N!CLEO 

MAVOR RICHARD G, HATCHER 
GARY, %N0IANA 

MISS DOROTHY HEIGHT, VICE CHAIR, BLACK LEADERSHIP FORUM, 
PRESIDENT 
NATIONAL COUNCIL OF NEGRO WOMEN 

• MR, NORMAN HILL 
EXECUTIVE 0IRECT0R 

• 
• 
• 

• 

A, PMILIP RANDOLPH INSTITUTE 

MR~ M, CARL HOLMAN, !XECUTIVE SECRETARVITREASURER, BLAC~ LEADERSHIP 
fORU"'· PRESIDENT 
NATIONAL URBAN COALITION 

MR, JOI-IN JACOB 
PRESlOENT 
NATIONAL URBAN LEAGUE 

MR, ELTON JOL.LV 
PRESIOENT & CEO 
0 I C _t S OF A MER I C A 

TO REPLY BY MAILGRAM MESSAGE, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL - FREE PHONE NUMBERS 

-------

TO REPLY BY MAI LG RAM MESSAGE, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL - FREE PHONE NUMBFRC:: 
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ID# 327997 

INCOMING 

THE WHITE HOUSE 
CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET /iJ;JJ;/ 

DATE RECEIVED: AUGUST 22, 1985 

NAME OF CORP.ESPONDENT: THE HONORABLE JULIAN DIXON 

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246 
WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS 

ACTION DISPOSITION 

ROUTE TO: 
OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME) 

ACT DATE TYPE 
CODE YY/MM/DD RESP 

C COMPLETED 
D YY/PJ.M/DD 

M. B. OGLESBY 

..... fL--=--~.,__vA;-=-j -"'-e-=-1.L--fktst,'-=R=EF==E=-:RRA=-=-=-L-:cN=-OT=-=E:::--: -----~ 

ORG 8 5 / 0 6)-1UJ /l~~/tn,. 
U,_._,FERRAL NOTE: 71- gs-1 m1t.f ~~ _1_1_ 

I I I I ----------
REFERRAL NOTE: 

I I ------REFERRAL NOTE: 
_/_/_ ---

- _/_/_ 

I I - ---REFERRAL NOTE: 

COMMENTS: 

ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: 13 MEDIA:M INDIVIDUAL CODES: 1230 

MAIL USER CODES: (A) ------ (B) ------ (C) ____ _ 

****************~***** **** ** *** ********************** * ***************** 
*ACTION CODES: *DISPOSITION 
* * 
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A- ANSWERED 
*C-COMMENT/FECOM *B-NON-SPEC-REFERRAL 
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPLETED 
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S - SUSPENDED 
*I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC* 
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY * 
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE * 
*X-INTERIM REPLY * 

*OUTGOING 
*CORRESPONDENCE: 
*TYPE RESP=INITIALS 

* 
* CODE 

OF SIG:t--1ER 
= A 

*COMPLETED = DATE OF 
OUTGOING * 

* 
* 
* 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

***************** * *** **** *************************** ** ***************** 

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE 
(ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT-2590 

KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGH"!'lU, INCOMING 
LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS 
J\1ANJl~GFMENT. 
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'l'his is to ackrowl~dg':.. your rcc~nt 
corre:,:,;pcnck;n,c~ t,:; th.:;: 'Pt'!'.!t,iden.t r~ga:rdi, g 

■ affirm, tiva action . 
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•We apprc.:.-iat yc>Ur int r<~st. in contact:ing us 
on bc~half of the !3 1 ,:c:ck Le,,d~:.rzhip For.ma , a.nd 
outlining your thoughts int is areft . Please 
Jiuow that your views hnve. b 1~tm n t.cd ~nd wi.ll 
hI~ sh red t?ith th., .. appt·opr:i.,'lt-~ h<lmini ~tratior: 
of ."icialz . ~ 
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Congressional Black C.aucus 
Beus~.: of R1~pre-seJ ti:H::iv~s 
Was~ingt~ll1 D.C . ~0515 

■ .. ■ ---••• 

cc: w/copy 
w/copy 
w/copy 
PYI 

I ■ 

• 
of inc to Fred Fielding - FYI 
of inc to Al Kingnon - FYI 
of inc to Phil Brady , Justice 

w/ copy of inc to Don Eberly - for 
appropriate action (Legisla't.ive Affairs 
has responded to Congressman Dixon only} 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 
CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET 

INCOMING 

DATE RECEIVED : AUGUST 22 , 1985 

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MISS SARITA BERRY 

SUBJECT : OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246 
WHTCH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS 

ACTION 

ID# 328003 

DISPOSITION 

ROUTE TO : ACT DATE TYPE C COMPLETED 
OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME) CODE YY/MM/DD PESP D YY/MM/DD 

Z IN BRADLEY 
REFERRAL 

H BLEDSOE 
NOTE: 

NOTE: I REFERRAL 
VfilC. BROCK/D~O~L=-----­

REFERRAL NOTE: 

REFERRAL NOTE: 

REFERRAL NOTE: 

CO.tJ'tMENTS: 

ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: 

PL ~iAIL USER CODES: (A) 

I I 

23 MEDIA:L INDIVIDUAL CODES: 

(B) (C) ----- ------ ------

******************* **** * * *********************** ***** * *** ** ************ 
*ACTION CODES: *DISPOSITION *OUTGOING * 
* * *CORRESPONDENCE : * 
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED *TYPE RESP=INITIALS * 
*C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-SPEC-REFERRAL * OF SIGNER * 
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C - COMPLETED * CODE = A * 
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENDED *COMPLETED == DATE OF * 
* I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC* * OUTGOING * 
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY * * * 
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE * * * 
*X-INTERIM REPLY * * * 
********************** **** *** ********************* **** ** ***** ********** 

REFER QUESTIONS ~ND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE 
(ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT-2590 
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING 
LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS 
MANAGEMENT. 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

November 7, 1985 

MEMORANDUM FOR SALLY KELLEY 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

WASHINGTON. D.C. 

20210 

FROM RUTH E. MORGENSTERN p ;V 
Director ~\ 
Executive Secretariat · 

SUBJECT: Various Controls 

The attached documents, as listed below, are returned for decontrol as there are 
no responses necessary: 

AH ID No. 
,,.,350349 

I 342498 
•.✓,¾2521 

----vL'34245 7 
✓3,,42316 
../328084 
028179 
0~8003 
-..A")8443 
~}9807 
0)-97 55 
v13faz68 
t.Z'~068 
v1~009 
0~96 
0)9783 
i/2)8454 
v'.539751 

v'J~52 
039881 
~))426 
v.339929 

. 0_075 
0069 

J 3J-0394 
v.3~,0432 
0;38451 
\f'.3}8486 
/40241 
~526 
A 0237 

0256 
0264 

Name 
Patricia Russo 
Christie Joachim 
Patricia Villarreal 
Robert V. Shear 
Jacqueline H. Lagrone 
Franklin Breckenridge 
Thomas White 
Sarita Berry 
Enolia McMillan 
Joseph Buchanan 
Vivian Lawyer 
Joe Eddie Roy Sr 
Cesar Perales 
Joseph Gerace 
Lois J. Evora 
Jimmy Woodard 
A.E. Kennedy Jr 
David Ragan 
Russell Clark 
Harry Reshetar 
B.A. Benda 
Ralph Cottrell Jr 
Ben C. Thomas Jr. 
Jack Barlich 
Janice Buck 
Rudy Wise 
Richard Zika 
Leonard Sossamon 
C.W. Fulghum Jr 
Jim L. Crabtree 
Thomas McIntosh Jr. 
John Cleaveland 
Sue L. Glidewell 

'\,ijl ID No. 
V350400 
l/'.:l42186 
v'34i454 
1/'J')H 4 6 7 
1341009 
028112 
✓J28085 
✓327922 
/528232 
/49744 
....-142069 
va-28586 
v3'42003 
~2133 
.....-:3"39855 
""34010 7 
-j39738 
v340747 
~~790 
A39857 
L--3't(O O 6 6 
~8450 
~535 
J:µs-448 
./338455 
440340 
y'.540409 
1/ 338449 
~0246 
✓3,4'0070 
(3,4-0512 

"-1340446 
v-'340498 

Name 
Hank Mallory 
Oliver J. Gray 
Dorothy J. Porter 
Duane Plier 
Antoninette Tennant 
Rev. Wade Watts 
Nathaniel K. Smith 
Ira Glasser 
John Jacob 
Thomas Rowell 
Dana Alston-Alexander 
C. Mack Higgins 
Pamela S. Poff 
Arthur Green 
Carl Ray Bailey 
Richard Wudel 
Wade Watkins Jr 
Paul Goodland 
John Buchanan 
John Dempsey 
John H. Seaford Jr. 
J. Leo Bellamy 
Vick Vickers 
Beryl Rothschild 
Kenton Griffin 
Victor Denton 
Stevens Bernard 
William Schuchart 
J. W. Donahoo 
Ronald Matthews 
Betty Ziewacz 
Gary T. Johnson 
Roy E. Parrish Jr. 



T H E W H I T E H O U S E 

REFERRAL 

TO: DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
ATTN: SECRETARY BROCK 

ACTION REQUESTED: 
APPROPRIATE ACTION 

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING: 

ID: 

MEDIA: 

TO: 

FROM: 

328003 

LETTER, DATED AUGUST 21, 1985 

PRESIDENT REAGAN 

MISS SARITA BERRY 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
STANFORD MID-PENINSULA URBAN 
COALITION 

STANFORD CA 00000 

0 F F I C E 

OCTOBER 31, 1985 

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246 
WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS 

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL -- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN 
TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE THE 
UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486. 

RETURN CORRESPONDENCE, WORKSHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE 
(OR DRAFT) TO: 

AGENCY LIAISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE 

SALLY KELLEY 
DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON 
PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE 
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1•008240A23:S 08/21/85 ICS IPMWGWC WSH WHSB 
01'2/.i MGM WASHINGTON DC ·312 108•21 1022.A !ST 

d' ~ ► pi .,lip,;! p 
PRESlOENT RONALD REAGAN 
THE IOI I TE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON DC 20100 

WE STRONG~Y URGE ABANDONMENT OF THE PROPOSED 'EXECUTIVE ORDER THAT 
WOULD CRIPPLE PAST ANO CURRENT i,FORTS JO PROVlOE JOB OPPORTUNITIES 
FOR ;MINORITIES ANO WOMEN, 

NATIONAL URBAN COALITION NETWORK AFFILIATES 

SARITA BERRY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
STANFORD MID•PENINSULA URBAN COALITION 
STANFORD, CALIFORNIA 

JAY 3ACKSON, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA URBAN COALITION 
~ASAOENA, CALIFORNIA 

RUTH iJACKSON 
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 

CAROLYN A, BijOWN, EXECUT?V! '01RECTOR 
ESQUIRE BOYS' CLUB, INC, 
LOS ANGELES, CALt,ORNIA 

BIL.L ROSSER 
PRESI,OENT 
WESTERN SERVICES SYSTEMS, INC, 
DENVER, COLORADO 

MARION BEASON, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
METRO DENVER URBAN COALITION 
DENVER, COLORADO 

SHE~MAN BROWN, PRESIDENT 
MINORITY CONTRACTORS ASSISTANCE PROJECT 
WASMINGTON, O,C, 

JA~ES Ra WIGGINS, SR, 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
URBAN COALITION OF 0,C, 

TO REPLY BY MAILGRAM MESSAGE, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL - FREE PHONE NUMBERS 

.,-.. 
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.,. . . 

MARIO ARANDA, EXEOUT!VE DIRECTOR 
► TME LATINO INSTtTUTE 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 

LEON 'INNEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
THE WOOOLAWN ORGANI2ATION 
CHICAGO, IL~INO?S 

MR, ,8EN'7AMIN DAVIS, Ill 
FLINT, MICHI-GAN 

MR~ WALTER DOUGLAS 
PR!SIOENT 
NEW ·DETROIT, INC, 
DETROIT, MICHIGAN 

MR~ TONY SALAZAR, EXECUTIVf DIRECTOR 
KANSAS CITY NElGMBORHOOO ALLIANCE ' 
KANSA$ CITY, MISSOURI 

MR, MA0LER SHEPARO, FRESIOENT 
JEFF•VANDER•LOU, !NC, 
ST, Louts, MISSOURI 

MS ~ ST!P~ANIE HA~RIS, EXfCUTIVE DIRECTOR 
SOUTMWEST BRONX COMMUNITY COORO?NATlNG 
COUNCIL, INC, 
BRONX, NEW YORI< 

MR, 40SEP!-! H, WYKE, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
WESTCHESTER COALITION, INC, 
WMITE ·PLAINS, NEW YOR!i< 

MR. JOE CLARK, EXeeuTIVE DIRECTOR 
LIMA•ALLEN COMMUNtTV ACT?ON COMMISSION 
LIMAi OHIO 

MS ~ LOUISE C ·, BOWEN, EXEC UT IVE 0 IRE CT 0 R 
COMMUNITY ACTION COMMISSION ·QF THE 
CINCINNATI AREA 
CINCINNATI, OHIO 

MR~ MALCOLM COSTA, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
SUMMIT AKRON COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCV 
AIRON, O~IO 

MR; ·OSCAR GRIFFITH, EXECUTIVE OIR!CTOR 
THf ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY PLANNING 
ASSOCIATION OF GREATER TO~EDO 
TOLE:lOO, ·OHIO 
MS~ ·GLOIU A GUARDIOLA, E Xf CUT I VE 0 t REC TOR 
ASSOCIATION FOR TH~ ADVANCEMENT OF 

TO REPLY BY MAILGRAM MESSAGE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL - FREE PHONE NUMBERS 



MEXICAN AMERICANS 
► MOUSTON, TEXAS 

-

MR • ·JOSE C A ROE N A S , E XE C UT I VE O I R £ C T 0 R 
INTERCULTURAL ·DEVELOPMENT RESEARCM 
ASSOCIATION 
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 

MR~ LARRY GOSSETT, !XECUTIYE OIR!CTOR 
CENTRA~ AREA MOTIVATION PRO,ECT 
SEATTLE, WASMlNCTON 

MS, MARV OAV, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
THE ·RAC:IN£ · £NC!RONMENT COMMITTEE 
EDUCATIONAL FUNO 
RACINE, WISCONSfN 

1oiso EST 

MGMCOMP 

TO REPLY BY MAILGRAM MESSAGE, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL - FREE PHONE NUMBERS 



-... 

THE WHITE HOUSE 
CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET 

INCOMING 

DATE RECEIVED : AUGUST 26 , 1985 

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. FRANKLIN E. BRECKENRIDGE 

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTI VE ORDER 11246 
WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS 

ACTION 

ID# 328084 

DISPOSITION 

ROUTE TO: ACT DATE TYPE C COMPLETED 
OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME) CODE YY/MM/DD RESP D YY/MM/DD 

MELVIN BRADLEY ORG 85/08 / 26 
- ~ 
C 85 / 09 / 10 

REFERRAL NOTE: 
PH BLEDSOE 

REFERRAL NOTE: 
BROCK/DOL 

REFERRAL NOTE: 

X: ffO'ri c_ 'tS I /~/ ..2 ?YJ::. 

'P'JL )J~V C 1 Ir/ 11; "r~ fS!ltJ I. 
~ -17 ~/?-=o -

I I 
, 

I I - - - - ----REFERRAL NOTE: 
_/ __ / _ - _/_ /_ 

REFERRAL NOTE: 

COMMENTS: 

ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS : MEDIA:M INDIVIDUAL CODES~ 

PL MAIL USER CODES: (A) (B) (C) - ---- - ---- - ----

****** *** ** ** ************************* ***** **** ********************** * * 
*ACTION CODES: *DISPOSITION *OUTGOING * 
* * *CORRESPONDENCE: * 
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED *TYPE RESP=INITIALS * 
*C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-SPEC-REFERRAL * OF SIGNER * 
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPLETED * CODE = A * 
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S -SUSPENDED *COMPLETED = DATE OF * 
*I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC* * OUTGOING * 
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/ COPY * * * 
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE * * * 
*X-INTERIM REPLY * * * 
***** * *** ********************* ***** **** ***** **************~ ** **** * * * * * * 

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE 
(ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT-2590 
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING 
LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS 
MANAGEMENT. 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

November 7, 1985 

MEMORANDUM FOR SALLY KELLEY 

FROM RUTHE. MORGENSTERN 
Director 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

WASHINGTON, D.C . 

20210 

Executive Secretariat 

SUBJECT: Various Controls 

The attached documents, as listed below, are returned for decontrol as there are 
no responses necessary: 

A ID No. 
/ 350349 

I 342498 
0/42521 

~342457 
./3,42316 
.../328084 
.v328179 
0~ 8 0 0 3 
~.}8443 
~}9807 
0),9755 
v-1~68 
v.(~068 

~~: 
1/139783 
.;3)3454 
/239751 

V3~52 
039881 
i,.Z4))426 
v3]9929 
~0075 
JZ40'069 
~ 3JB394 
v1~432 
v-3)38451 
J-3).8486 
./340241 
.A'38526 
/4r 231 

256 
264 

Name 
Patricia Russo 
Christie Joachim 
Patricia Villarreal 
Robert V. Shear 
Jacqueline H. Lagrone 
Franklin Breckenridge 
Thomas White 
Sarita Berry 
Enolia McMillan 
Joseph Buchanan 
Vivian Lawyer 
Joe Eddie Roy Sr 
Cesar Per ales 
Joseph Gerace 
Lois J. Evora 
Jinnny Woodard 
A.E. Kennedy Jr 
David Ragan 
Russell Clark 
Harry Reshetar 
B.A. Benda 
Ralph Cottrell Jr 
Ben C. Thomas Jr. 
Jack Barlich 
Janice Buck 
Rudy Wise 
Richard Zika 
Leonard Sossamon 
C.W. Fulghum Jr 
Jim L. Crabtree 
Thomas McIntosh Jr. 
John Cleaveland 
Sue L. Glidewell 

;,'i&?I ; ~ ~-/")- L"<L;.2,;;1 

7 
a;y? c j ..... -<,_ 

v')if o '/ti!' c_ LAA-I<) 5Tt=~ 

vijI ID No. 
✓:350400 
v-342186 

·v·34i454 
l/'J'jn467 
1341009 
✓-f23112 
✓'.}28085 
✓327922 
./328232 
/49744 
"'"142069 
i,.-a-28586 
...-3'42003 
i---3"'4' 213 3 
-:f39855 
~40107 

-J'39738 
V340747 
v.(_fa.G-7 9 0 
A39857 
~0066 
v338450 
~535 
J3,)8448 
./338455 
440340 
✓J40409 
038449 
v$0246 
✓3,4'6070 
(3jD512 

-v".340446 
i/340498 

Name 
Hank Mallory 
Oliver J. Gray 
Dorothy J. Porter 
Duane Plier 
Antoninette Tennant 
Rev. Wade Watts 
Nathaniel K. Smith 
Ira Glasser 
John Jacob 
Thomas Rowell 
Dana Alston- Alexander 
C. Mack Higgins 
Pamela S. Poff 
Arthur Green 
Carl Ray Bailey 
Richard Wudel 
Wade Watkins Jr 
Paul Goodland 
John Buchanan 
John Dempsey 
John H. Seaford Jr. 
J. Leo Bellamy 
Vick Vickers 
Beryl Rothschild 
Kenton Griffin 
Victor Denton 
Stevens Bernard 
William Schuchart 
J. W. Donahoo 
Ronald Matthews 
Betty Ziewacz 
Gary T. Johnson 
Roy E. Parrish Jr. 



T H E W H I T E H O U S E 

REFERRAL 

TO: DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
ATTN: SECRETARY BROCK 

ACTION REQUESTED: 
APPROPRIATE ACTION 

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING: 

ID : 

MEDIA: 

TO: 

FROM: 

328084 

MAILGRAM, DATED AUGUST 23, 1985 

PRESIDENT REAGAN 

MR. FRANKLIN E. BRECKENRIDGE 
PRESIDENT 
INDIANA STATE CONFERENCE 
OF NAACP BRANCHES 

ELKHART IN 46514 

0 F F I C E 

OCTOBER 31, 1985 

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246 
WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS 

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL -- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN 
TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE THE 
UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486. 

RETURN CORRESPONDENCE, WORKSHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE 
(OR DRAFT) TO: 

AGENCY LIAISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE 

SALLY KELLEY 
DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON 
PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE 



N' 
GO 
'­,.... 
~ -<t 
N 
It) 

► 

_fa> FRANKLIN -\E BRE.C'~ENRIDGE 
· 54b53 BRI -ARWOQD OR 

EL~HART ?N 46514 · 23AM 

1•008055S2J5 08/21/8§ ICS IPMBNGZ CSP WHSB 
21,2~~8062 MGMS TOBN ELKHART IN 133 08•23 oq4SA EST 

1tbr-~ 
HONORABLE RONALD REAGAN 
WHIT.E HOUSE 
WASHINGTON OC 20900 

DEAR MR PRESIDENT 

i ' 

THE INDIANA STATE CONFERENCE OF NAACP BRANCHES URGE YOU NOT TC SlGN 
THE ·!UtO-e.0-S-E-P--DR-A F-T- fXECUT I VE- ORDER THAT W-OULD CM ANGE TME PRESENT 
REQUIREME ~ S FOR FEDERAL CONTRACTORS UNOER EXECUTIVE ORDER 1124&, 
AFFIIH1ATIVE ACTI·ON AS IT HAS BEEN IMPLEMENTED TMROUGH EXECUTIVE ORDER 
1t246 HAS BEEN THE SINGLE MOST IMPORTANT MEANS OF MINORITIES AND 
FEMALES OVERCOMING OISCRIMINATORY ' H!RlNG ~NO PROMOTION PRACTICES !N 
PRIVATE : INDUSTRV IN THIS COUNTRY FOR THE LAST 20 YEARS, THE STANOAROS 
PRESENTLY USED !N 1t24& TO DETERMINE COMPLIANCE SHOULD NOT BE 
CHANGED, MR PRESIDENT, WE IMPLORE ¥OU TO NOT USE YOUR PEN AS 
PRESIDENT TO WIPE OUT THE GAIN$ MADE POSStBLE FOR THE BETTERMENT OF 
ALL AMERICANS IN THE PAST AND IN THE FUTURE, 

FRAN~LIN E BRECKENRIDGE ~RESIDENT 
INDIANA STATE CONFERENCE NAAC, 

oq:4& EST 

MGMCOMP 

TO REPLY BY MAILGRAM MESSAGE, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL - FREE PHONE NUMBERS 



ID# 32 8 085 

INCOMING 

THE WHITE HOUSE I 

CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET /---Iii .iJ/d 
DATE RECEIVED: AUGUST 26, 1985 

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. NATHANIEL K. SMITH 

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246 
WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS 

ROUTE TO: 
OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME) 

MELVIN BRADLEY 
NOTE: 

ACTION DISPOSITION 

ACT DATE TYPE 
CODE YY/MM/DD RESP 

C COMPLETED 
D YY/MM/DD 

ORG 85/08 / 2.o_.;._ __ c_ 85_/0 9 /i~ 
~ - ·'ii; 

~ REFERRAL 
PH BLEDSOE }._ 

REFERRAL NOTE: 
~~_B_R_OC-'C'-K.J.._/_D_O_L ___________ if,-_.i_ 

REFERRAL NOTE: 

REFERRAL NOTE: 
I I I I -------REFERRAL NOTE: 

COMMENTS: 

ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS : MEDIA:M INDIVIDUAL CODEc : 

PL MAIL USER CODES : (A) (B) (C) - ----- ----- - ----

******* *** ** ************************** **** **** *********** ********** ** ** 
*ACTION CODES: *DISPOSITION 
* * 
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED 
*C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-SPEC-REFERRAL 
*D- DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPLETED 
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENDED 
*I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC* 
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY * 
*S- FOR-SIGNATURE * 
*X- INTERIM REPLY * 

*OUTGOING 
*CORRESPONDENCE: 

* 
* 

*TYPE RESP=INITIALS * 
* OF SIGNER * 
* CODE= A * 
*COMPLETED= DATE OF * 
* OUTGOING * 
* * 
* * 
* * 

****** *** ******** ************ ******* ** ****** ************* *** ****** ** *** 

FEFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE 
(ROOM 75 ,OEOB) EXT-2590 
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING 
LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS 
MANAGEMENT. 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

November 7, 1985 

MEMORANDUM FOR SALLY KELLEY 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

WASHINGTON. D.C. 

20210 

FROM RUTH E. MORGENSTERN P. ,-L,; 
Direc tor '-\'-
Executive Secretariat 

SUBJECT: Various Controls 

The attached documents, as listed below, are returned for decontrol as there are 
no responses necessary: 

AH ID No. Name 
/ 350349 

I 342498 
v142521 

----vL34245 7 
✓3fa2316 
.v328084 
.v328179 
0~ 8 0 0 3 
-.A',28443 
~)-9807 
0).S.)755 
v13ftz68 
t..Z'~068 
v'.3'~009 
0~96 
v'.339783 
v<~)8454 
""'139751 

Patricia Russo 
Christie Joachim 
Patric i a Villarreal 
Robert V. Shear 
Jacqueline H. Lagrone 
Franklin Breckenridge 
Thomas White 
Sarita Berry 
Enolia McMillan 
Joseph Buchanan 
Vivian Lawyer 
Joe Eddie Roy Sr 
Cesar Perales 
Joseph Gerace 
Lois J. Evora 
Jimmy Woodard 
A.E. Kennedy Jr 
David Ragan 
Russell Clark vJ'.J,9-152 

039881 Harry Reshetar 
~_))426 B.A. Benda 
0)9929 Ralph Cottrell Jr 

0075 Ben C. Thomas Jr. 
0069 Jack Barlich 

1 3~0394 J anice Buck 
v-1"~432 Rudy Wise 
v-3)38451 Richard Zika 
J3JB 486 Leonard Sossamon 
A40_241 C.W. Fulghum Jr 
~526 Jim L. Crabtree 
/40237 Thomas McIntosh Jr. 

0256 John Cleaveland 
0264 Sue L. Glidewell 

:,,;Pz ,• e ~ -r; ~ • i;c:2 'r-<.. -- ·-· · 1 7 ' 
0'/ o if r;j' C... L,-1,4..;K) 5Tt= ~ 

WJ:l ID No. 
V350400 
, .. ..---:J42186 
v-342. 4 5 4 
t./'!;jn46 7 
1341009 
028112 
✓'.}28085 
✓327922 
/328232 
/49744 
""'142069 
v.318586 
...--3'42003 
L-----:342133 
....-:f39855 
040107 

--J39738 
v"340747 
~790 
A39857 
~0066 
'-".33 8 4 5 0 
~535 
J3~448 
"'338455 
440340 
✓J40409 
v:338449 
40246 
✓340070 
(3faD512 

-v-340446 
v-340498 

Name 
Hank Mallory 
Oliver J. Gray 
Dorothy J. Porter 
Duane Plier 
Antoninette Tennant 
Rev. Wade Watts 
Nathaniel K. Smith 
Ira Glasser 
John Jacob 
Thomas Rowell 
Dana Alston-Alexander 
C. Mack Higgins 
Pamela S. Poff 
Arthur Green 
Carl Ray Ba iley 
Richard Wudel 
Wade Watkins Jr 
Paul Goodland 
John Buchanan 
John Dempsey 
John H. Seaford Jr. 
J. Leo Bellamy 
Vick Vickers 
Beryl Rothschild 
Kenton Griffin 
Victor Denton 
Stevens Bernard 
William Schuchart 
J. W. Donahoo 
Ronald Matthews 
Betty Ziewacz 
Gary T. Johnson 
Roy E. Parrish Jr. 

'II 



T H E W H I T E H O U S E 

REFERRAL 

TO: DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
ATTN: SECRETARY BROCK 

ACTION REQUESTED: 
APPROPRIATE ACTION 

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING: 

ID: 

MEDIA: 

TO: 

FROM: 

328085 

MAILGRAM, DATED AUGUST 22, 1985 

PRESIDENT REAGAN 

MR. NATHANIEL K. SMITH 
PRESIDENT 
MARYLAND STATE NAACP 
POST OFFICE BOX 23763 
WASHINGTON DC 20026 

0 F F I C E 

OCTOBER 31, 1985 

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246 
WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS 

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL -- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN 
TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT , PLEASE TELEPHONE THE 
UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486. 

RETURN CORRESPONDENCE, WORKSHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE 
(OR DRAFT) TO: 

AGENCY LIAISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE 

SALLY KELLEY 
DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON 
PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE 



-
► 

-

·-'M ARYLAND STATE -CONFERENCE NAAC 
• 10. P-O eox 23761 
~ WASHINGTON OC 2002& 2lAM 

1•0451"0S234 08/23/85 res IPMMTZZ ,CSP wH,e 
MGMS TOMT COLUMBIA MO 127 08•2i 1ooqp !ST 

11\·~~ 
PRESiOENT RONALD REAGAN 
WHITE HOUSE DC aosoo 

DEAR MR ·PRESIOENTt 

MORE THAN 20 YEARS AGO X EMBRACED REPUBLICAN PH!LOSOPHY AND BECAME A 
REPUBLICAN, THAT PHILOSOPHY lS NOT ANTf•CIVlL RIGHTS, I UNDERSTAND 
THAT SOME MIS~Ul0£0 MEMBERS 1QF ¥OUR ADM?N?STAATtON ARE PROPOSING THAT 
YOU SIGN AN ORD!R WHICM WOULD !LIMINATE i,FtRMATlVE ACTION ;oR 
MINORITIES ANO WOMEN, CENTRAL TO THE ' !FFORT TO ADVANCE MINORITIES IN 
THIS COUNTRY, WHO HAVE LAGG!0 1BE~IN0 1 WHITES BECAUSE OF PAST 
OISCRIMlNATlON, SEG~EGATtON, ANO SLAVERY, HAVE BiEN THE MECHANISMS o, 
NUMERtCAL GOALS, TIMETABLES AND 8TAT?STICAL PROOF OF RACIAL OR SEXUAL 
8lAS i ClSMANTLlNG TMIS ~ROVEN PROCESS WILL Bl A $TlP BAtl<WARPS FOR 
CIVIL. !UGHTS, I URGE VOU NOT TO CMANGE E)CECUTIVE ORPER 11240, 

RESPECTFUL.LY, 
NATMANl!L I< SMITH, flRESlOENT MARYLAND ,STATE NAACP 
PO BOX !J7e3 
WASHINGTON DC 2002b 

os,01 EST 

MGMCOMP 

TO REPLY BY MAILGRAM MESSAGE, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL - FREE PHONE NUMBERS 



► 

~ MARYLAND -STATE CONF'ERF!NCE NAAC 
·P-0 BOX :a3163 
WAS M I N G-.T ON· 0 C 2 0 0 2 Ei •. 2 $AM 

l•OU~1QOS2l4 08/a3/8$ %CS IPMMT%Z CSP WMSB 
30}SQ&5888 MGMS toMT COLUMBIA MO 127 oe-22 10o•P EST 

PRESIDENT RONALD 'REAGAN 
WHITE HOUSE DC 20500 

DEAR MR ·PRESIDENTa 

MORE THAN ·ao YEARS AGO I EMBRACED REPUBLICAN 'HlLOSOPHY AND BECAME A 
REPUBLlCAN, THAT PHILOSOPHY IS NOT ANTf•tlVl~ RIGHTS, I UNDERSTAND 
THAT SOME M!SGUtDEO MEMBERS QF YOUR ADMlNfSTR~T?ON ARE PROPOSING TMAT 
YOU Sl,GN AN ORDER WMICM WOULC 'EL.IMlNATE O'FIRMATIVE: ACTION FOR 
MINORITIES ANO WOMEN, CENT.AL TO TME :eFP0RT TO ADVANCE MINOAITIES IN 
TMIS COUNTRY, WHO HAV! LAGGED B!MlNO WHITES BECAUSE ,OF P4ST 
D%SCR?MINAT%ON, SEQR!GATION, ANO SLAVERY, HAVE BEiN 'TM! M!CHANISMS OF 
NUMERICAL GOALS, TIMETABLES AND STAftSTlCAL PROOF OF RACIAL OR S!XUAL 
BIAS, DISMANTLING THIS PROVEN PROCE$S WILL Bf ' A STEP 9ACKWAR0S FOR 
CI \I 11.. RIGHTS• I URGE · YOU NOT 1'0 ' CHANGE E'.)(ECUT I \If ORO!R 1l 24, 1 

RESP.ECTFUL.L.Y, 
NATHANIEL. K SMITH, PRESIDENT MARVLANO -STATE NAACP 
PO BOX ·211&3 
WASHINGTON DC 2002& 

04tJ'4 EST 

MQMCOMP 

TO REPLY BY MAILGRAM MESSAGE, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL - FREE PHONE NUMBERS 

,-.., 


